Phone ++49 5731 /791-0
Fax ++49 5731 /791-179
www.busch jos t.com
mai l@busch jos t . com
De tmo lde r  S t r aße  256
D-32545  Bad  Oeynhausen
PO Box 10 02 52-53
D-32502  Bad  Oeynhausen

Simple mounting•
Symbol
Ordering information
To order, quote model number from table overleaf, e.g. 8367400.8171 for a DN 25 valve.
 Subject to change D116102.02 – 09/09
Series 83670 2/2-way valves DN 25 to DN 40
* Cv-value (US) v kv-value x 1.2 State voltage [V] and frequency [Hz]
Part Number Nominal diameter
(mm)
Operating pressure
min.                            max. (bar)
kv-value *
(Base m3/h)
Weight
(kg)
8367400.8171 25 0.4 8 22 0.9
8367600.8171 40 0.4 8 59 2.1
Characteristic data
Valves
Further options (Valves)
XXXXX62.XXXX Crude gas temperature version –20 °C to +100 °C
Seat seal TPE,
Ambient temperature –40 °C to +85 °C,
Coil gas temperature –20 °C to +85 °C
XXXXX63.XXXX Crude gas temperature version –20 °C bis +140 °C
Seat seal TPE,
Ambient temperature –40 °C to +85 °C,
Coil gas temperature –20 °C to +85 °C
On request Further versions
Further options (Solenoids)
XXXXXXX.8176 Solenoid in protection class
x II 3 GD   EEx nA II T4   T 135 °C
XXXXXXX.8186 Solenoid in protection class
x II 2 GD    EEx me II T4  T 140 °C
On request Further versions
Solenoid 8171
Standard voltages